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Expression of LOX-1 protein induced by low-oxygen environment and
high-concentrated oxygen therapy in head and neck legion
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We measured expression of LOX-1 protein in cell-line and specimen of head
and neck carcinoma. We compared expression of LOX-1 protein malignant tumor with normal tissue in
head and neck legion. Moreover, we examined expression of LOX-1 protein in real tissue of head and
neck carcinoma by anti-LOX-1 antibody. We acquired results as follows:

LOX-1 protein expressed in each head and neck organ, especially in oropharynx and tongue, with
certain quantity. LOX-1 protein prominent expressed in hypopharyngeal and esophageal carcinoma add
to oropharyngeal and tongue cancer. Expression of LOX-1 in malignant tumor was significant higher
than normal tissue. Expression of LOX-1 protein in recurrent tumor increased clearly compared with
untreated tumor. It was clarified that there is not difference of quantity of expression LOX-1 and
CyclinDl. Prognosis of the patient having head and neck carcinoma with high expression of LOX-1
protein was better than those without expression of LOX-1 protein.



Lysyl Oxidase type-1
LOX-1

LOX-1

LOX-1

LOX-1

LOX-1

LOX-1

26
LOX-1 cDNA

LOX-1

N PR

27-29

LOX-1 P53 cyclinD1

(HEp2 KB
LOX-1

LOX-1
LOX-1

2. LOX-1

LOX-1

LOX-1

100“

% kB

KB

KB

o
%

%o

293T NIH3T3 Hela Hep2

LOX-1
100
Hep?2

LOX-1



%

LOX-1

LOX-1

90
80
70
60 -
50 -
40 -
30 -+
20 -
10 -

0 -
% HPC MPC

Tongue

Primary Tumor

Recurrent Tumor

LOX-1

LOX-1

%
°1 2 3 9

4 5 6 7 8
LOX-1 cyclinD1
LOX-1
CyclinD1

CyclinD1

1)

()

®3)

(4)

®)
(6)

LOX-1
LOX-1

LOX-1

LOX-1

LOX-1
LOX-1

LOX-1 CyclinD1

LOX-1
LOX-1

15

63(5):
157-164, 2017.
Maeda H.: Trendsin the treatment of
head and neck malignancies in the
Okinawa Prefecture. Ryukyu Med J
36(1,2): 17-24, 2017.

68(6): 396-402,
2017.
Deng Z., Maeda H., Suzuki M., et a:
Methylation of CpG Sitesin the



5.

6.

10.

11.

Upstream Regulatory Region, Physical
Status and mRNA Expression of HPV-6
in Adult-Onset Laryngeal Papilloma.
Oncotarget 8(49): 85368-85377, 2017.

Maeda H., Suzuki M., et al :
Lymphoepithelia carcinomain parotid
gland related to EBV infection. Auris
Nasus Larynx 27(1): 170-174, 2017.

MaedaH.: How to Treat Sweat Gland
Adenaocarcinoma of the Eyelid. Head
Neck Cancer Res 2: 1-4, 2017.

GanahaA., MaedaH., Suzuki M., et al:
Suprameatal Cochlear Implantationin a
CHARGE Patient With aNovel CHD7
Variant and KALLMANN Syndrome
Phenotype: A Case Report. Otol
Neurotol. 38(7): 990-995, 2017.

KiyunaA., MaedaH., Suzuki M., et al:
Brain Activity in Patients With Adductor
Spasmodic Dysphonia Detected by

Functional Magnetic Resonance |maging.

JVoice. 31(3): 379-381, 2017.

MaedaH., Suzuki M., et a:
Branchiogenic carcinomawith high risk
type human papillomavirus infection.
Oncology letters 12: 2087-2091, 2016.

1
26(1): 109-113, 2016
Y amashiro K., Maeda H., Suzuki M.,
MurayamaS., et a: Maxillary Cancer
with Metastasis to the Rouviere Nodes -
Complete Response to

12.

13.

14.

15.

3.

Chemoradiotherapy Using a Selective
Intra-Arterial Infusion Technique. Gan
To Kagaku Ryoho. 43(2): 243-246, 2016.

YamashitaY., Maeda H., Suzuki M., et
a: Squamous cell carcinomaantigen as a
diagnostic marker of nasal inverted
papilloma. Am JRhinol Allergy. 30(2):
122-127, 2016.

109(9): 672-673, 2016.

YamashitaY., Maeda H., Suzuki M., et
a: Human papillomavirus infection and
immunohistochemical expression of cell
cycle proteins pRb, p53, and p16(INK44)
in sinonasal diseases. Infect Agent
Cancer. doi: 10.1186/s13027-015-0019-8.
eCollection, 2015.

28(2): 165-170,
2015.

7
Maeda H, Terukina R, Noha M, Kinjo

H, Uezato J, Agena S, Matayoshi S,
M: A case of metastasis of
thyroid

Suzuki
anaplastic carcinoma to
cardiovascular system. 2017/11/02,
Okinawa, 2th Congress of Asia-Pacific
Society of Thyroid Surgery

Maeda H, Terukina R, Noha M, Kinjo
H, Uezato J, Agena S, Matayoshi S,
Suzuki M: Right ventricular outflow
tumor
embolus  of thyroid
carcinoma. 2017/07/28, Boston, 3rd
World Congress on Thyroid Cancer

Maeda H, Uehara T, Agena S,

obstruction induced by

anaplastic



Matayoshi S, Yamashita Y, Hirakawa
H, Suzuki M: The therapeutic
experiment of HER2 -positive
recurrent salivary duct carcinoma by
molecular gene target drug with
irradiation. 2016/10/07, Athene, 21st
World Congress on Advances in
Oncology and 19th International
Symposium on Molecular Medicine
Maeda H, Agena S, Matayoshi S,
Yamashiro T, Uehara T, Yamashita Y,
Hirakawa H, Suzuki M: Several
examinations concerning unknown
primary origin tumors in our
institution. 2016/03/29, Tokyo, 16th
Joint Meeting of Otorhinolaryngology
-Head and Neck Surgery,

Maeda H, Agena S, Kise N, Suzuki
M: A study regarding to possibility of
merger adenomatous goiter with
follicular thyroid carcinoma.
2015/11/20, Korea, 1th Congress of
Asia-Pacific Society of Thyroid
Surgery

Maeda H, Hasegawa M, Yamashita Y,
Kiyuna A, Agena S, Uehara T, Suzuki
M: Prognosis of the Lymphoepithelial
Carcinoma in Head and Neck region.
2015/06/05, Kobe, 4th Congress of
Asian Society of Head and Neck
Oncology

Maeda H, Hasegawa M, Yamashita Y,
Agena S, Kiyuna A, Suzuki M:
Prognoses of the hypopharyngeal and
cervical esophageal squamous cell
carcinoma after treatment by
operation or CCRT. 2015/04/15,
Kyoto, 18th World Congress for

Bronchoesophagology

0

o

MAEDA, Hiroyuki

40264501



